
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL MP 

Daniel Andrews MP  

Member for Mulgrave  

517A Princes Highway  

Noble Park   VIC   3174  

Email: daniel.andrews@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9548 5644 

Gabrielle Williams MP  

Member for Dandenong  

Retail 1, 8-10 Halpin Way  

Dandenong   VIC   3175  

Email: gabrielle.williams@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9793 2000 

Judith Graley MP  

Member for Narre Warren South  

Suite 4, 418 Princes Highway  

Narre Warren   VIC   3805  

Email: judith.graley@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9704 6055 

Hong Lim MP  

Member for Clarinda  

1312 Centre Road  

Clayton South   VIC   3169  

Email: hong.lim@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9543 6081 

Jude Perera MP  

Member for Cranbourne  

157A Sladen Street  

Cranbourne   VIC   3977  

Email: jude.perera@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 5996 2901 

David Morris MP 

Member for Mornington 

Shop 1, 321 Main Street 

Mornington   VIC   3931 

Email: david.morris@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 5975 5175 

Martin Pakula MP  

Member for Keysborough  

Suite 3, 387-389 Springvale Road  

Springvale   VIC   3171  

Email: martin.pakula@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9547 6262 

Nick Staikos MP  

Member for Bentleigh  

723 Centre Road  

Bentleigh East   VIC   3165  

Email: nick.staikos@parliament.vic.gov.au   

Ph: (03) 9579 7222 

Michael Gidley MP  

Member for Mount Waverley  

1/40 Montclair Avenue 

Glen Waverley   VIC   3150  

Email: michael.gidley@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9561 5266 

 

Luke Donnellan MP  

Member for Narre Warren North  

Shop 91, Endeavour Hills Shopping Centre  

Cnr Heatherton Road & Matthew Flinders Avenue  

Endeavour Hills   VIC   3802  

Email: luke.donnellan@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9706 0566 
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Neale Burgess MP  

Member for Hastings  

PO Box 909 

Somerville  VIC   3912  

Email: neale.burgess@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 5977 7263 

 

Paul Edbrooke MP  

Member for Frankston  

140 Young Street  

Frankston   VIC   3199  

Email: paul.edbrooke@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9783 9822 

Sonya Kilkenny MP  

Member for Carrum  

622 Nepean Highway  

Carrum   VIC   3197  

Email: sonya.kilkenny@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9773 2727 

Tim Richardson MP  

Member for Mordialloc  

374 Nepean Hwy  

Chelsea   VIC   3196  

Email: tim.richardson@Parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9772 4544 

Gary Blackwood MP 

Member for Narracan 

Suite 3, 24 Mason Street 

Warragul   VIC   3820 

Email: gary.blackwood@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 5623 1960 

Stephen Dimopoulos 

Member for Oakleigh 

Suite G.02, 3 Chester Street 

Oakleigh  VIC   3166 

Email: steve.dimopoulos@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9568 2456 

Brian Paynter MP 

Member for Bass 

PO Box 402 

Wonthaggi   VIC   3995 

Email: brian.paynter@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 5672 4772 

 

Bradley Battin MP 

Member for Gembrook 

Suite 5, 6-8 Langmore Lane 

Berwick   VIC   3806 

Email: brad.battin@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9796 1891 

 

Murray Thompson MP 

Member for Sandringham 

PO Box 139 

Sandringham   VIC   3191 

Email: murray.thompson@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9598 5624 

 

Kim Wells MP 

Member for Rowville 

9 Lynton Place 

Scoresby VIC   3179 

Email: Kim.wells@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Ph: (03) 9764 8988 

 

 

 

Please contact your local MP, let them know how 

SEM’s key advocacy projects will assist you / your 

business and ask for their support 

mailto:paul.edbrooke@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:sonya.kilkenny@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:tim.richardson@Parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:gary.blackwood@parliament.vic.gov.au
https://www.google.com.au/search?q=garry+blackwood&oq=garry+blackwood&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.4174j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com.au/search?q=stephen+dimopolous&oq=stephen+dimopolous&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.3782j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
mailto:brian.paynter@parliament.vic.gov.au
https://www.google.com.au/search?q=garry+blackwood&oq=garry+blackwood&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.4174j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com.au/search?q=garry+blackwood&oq=garry+blackwood&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.4174j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com.au/search?q=garry+blackwood&oq=garry+blackwood&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.4174j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com.au/search?q=garry+blackwood&oq=garry+blackwood&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.4174j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com.au/search?q=kim+wells+mp&oq=Kim+Wells+mp&aqs=chrome.0.0l6.2438j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8

